MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, 1IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 15, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer
LEOPOLDO A. BARELA, JR. Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office for the approval of

Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS: 310201101070000
Bréject ID: P00712025LZ
?,1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road 001": Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
ystem System
~#oad Wideni =1
lglefwork Development Program--Road Widening - rk Development Program- Road Widening -
rimary Roads Pr| ry Roads
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - KO464 + 609 - KO465 |Daang Maharlika (LZ) — K0O468 + 177 — K0468
+ 142, KO468 + 177~ K0468 + 240; K0469 |+ 326, K0O469 + 420 — K0470 + 894 K0472
+ 420~ K0471 + 533 - + 700 — K0472 + 905
Physical Target| Unit Cost Allocation |Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
Cwi - 23,460,292 | 72,375.00 [CW1- 10,811.367 | 39,375.00 -
Roéd Widening | / Lane Km 7 |Road Widening / Lane Km
§ 4 /
3.085 Lane Km 3,642 Lanekm | 2/. 6 ™ Ha
CW2 - 19.704 8,000.00
?nstruction of / Lineal
rainage Meters
Structure along
Road/
406 Lineal
Meters
rA{,ow - ROW 2.500 25,000.09/
cquisition / Sfuare
Meters
-10,000 Square
Meters B
EAO - 2,625.00 " [EAO - 2,625.00”
Total: 75,000.00 Total: 75,000.00~ |
£




Daang Maharlika (LZ) — K8468 + 177 — K0468 + 326, K0469 + 420 — K0470 + 894,
K0472 + 700 — K0472 + 905 - P007120251L.Z
Page 2/2

Justification:

e The change of station limits is due to the actual site condition and for the prioritization of
station for road widening.

e The deducted amount for civil works will be intended for the payment of affected properties
for the Right-of-Way Acquisition.

e Additional CW2: Construction of lined canal with sidewalk for proper drainage system/proper
water discharge during heavy rains or floodings.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and
approval.

Operations
in NCR, Regions III 1V-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA ALINA E. CABRAL.
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Service

.D., CESO I

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

2.6 BCL/AVM/RRB
Project ID: P00712025LZ

AV-0-202200-025G9

/',\/-v M . ‘g(z’; v



